# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3799982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIA ROSE	03/23/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KALIKHA INC.	
Street Address:	4121 WILSHIRE BLVD. #314	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90010	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15079807
Application Number:	62137334

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-430-4542

Email: robert@crownoverlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT CROWNOVER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70272

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15KLK01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT CROWNOVER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Crownover/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=160323\_15KLK01\_Assignment#page1.tif source=160323\_15KLK01\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503753336 REEL: 038097 FRAME: 0456

Docket No.: 15KLK01

### **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

1.	Inver	ntor listed ("Assigr	or") is o	wner of the i	nventior	า: "KEGEL I	HEALTH SYSTEM", as des	cribed in
	the l	J.S. Provisional Pa	tent App	lication Serial	Numbe	r: 62/137,3	334 filed March 24, 2015	and the
	U.S.	Non-Provisional	Patent	Application	Serial	Number:	15/079,807	filed
		March 24, 2016	(th	ne "Patent Ap <sub>l</sub>	plication	ıs").		

- 2. Kalikha Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at: 4121 Wilshire Blvd. #314, Los Angeles, CA 90010, desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any Patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.
- 3. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights, title, and interest in and to any divisionals, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisionals, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.
- 4. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 5. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain, maintain, or enforce the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.
- 6. Assignor authorizes Attorney Robert Crownover to insert on this assignment the Serial Number and filing date of the U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application left blank in paragraph 1.

Page 1 of 2

xket No.: 150	G. K. G. 1			ASSGNMENT
	, WHEREOF, I'w	Assignment to the execution	ed this Assignment as of t	he date indicated below
inventor:	Julia Rose			
		ŧ		
	manifemitrappen			
			WWW.	
********	*********	********		*****
	ANDER	L KEAM	W.N.	
Witness 1	(print name)	N. 1		
			/\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	· /16
6,74			Cate	
			*****	
*****	*******	*****		*****
	XXXXIII	***		
Witness 2:			ard .	
	(print name)			
			, , ,	
	Contraction.	ality distribution (		, <b>L</b>
	Symmetre		Owte	
*******	******	******	***************	*******